
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033475-2025 

Award

Fire detection and Alarm System Testing and Maintenance
(SFT-AT-166)

Somerset NHS Foundation Trust

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-033475
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050956 (view related notices)
Published 18 June 2025, 4:49pm

Scope 

Reference

C356785

Description

Fire Detection and Fire Alarm system testing maintenance at various Somerset NHS
Foundation Trust sites

 

Contract 1. Fire Detection and Alarm System testing and

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033475-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033475-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-050956


Page 2 to 6

Maintenance

Supplier

Brunel Security

Contract value

£72,000 excluding VAT

£86,400 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

18 June 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

18 June 2025

Standstill period

End: 27 June 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

1 July 2025



Page 3 to 6

Contract dates (estimated)

1 August 2025 to 31 July 2027

Possible extension to 31 July 2028

3 years

Description of possible extension:

12 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

50531000 - Repair and maintenance services for non-electrical machinery

Contract locations

UKK23 - Somerset

Information about tenders 

7 tenders received

7 tenders assessed in the final stage:

7 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)



Page 4 to 6

1 supplier awarded contracts

6 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

Brunel Security

Companies House: 08203597

Sovereign House 2 Dominus Way, Meridian Business Park, Leicester, United Kingdom,
LE19 1RP

Leicester

LE19 1RP

United Kingdom

Email: sales@brunelsecurity.co.uk

Region: UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

mailto:sales@brunelsecurity.co.uk


Page 5 to 6

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Associated people/organisations:

See Companies House

Contract 1. Fire Detection and Alarm System testing and Maintenance

Contracting authority 

Somerset NHS Foundation Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNWR-4212-QWHQ

Musgrove Park Hospital

Taunton

TA1 5DA

United Kingdom

Email: rachael.slawin@somersetft.nhs.uk

Website: https://www.somersetft.nhs.uk/

Region: UKK23 - Somerset

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

mailto:rachael.slawin@somersetft.nhs.uk
https://www.somersetft.nhs.uk


Page 6 to 6

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Fire Detection and Alarm System testing and Maintenance
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Brunel Security

	Contracting authority
	Somerset NHS Foundation Trust


		2025-12-16T01:09:48+0000
	TCPDF




